## 503168195 02/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3214810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution	Date
SMITH & NEPHEW UK LIMITED			09/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.			
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS ROAD			
City:	MEMPHIS			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	38116			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D				
CORRESPONDENCE D	(7	13)528-1202		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(7 e sent to t	13)528-1202 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(7 e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(7 <b>e sent to t</b> i <b>provided;</b> 71 pa	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 13-528-1202 aralegal@jlsalazar.com		ont
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(7 <b>e sent to t</b> i <b>provided;</b> 71 pa JL	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 13-528-1202 aralegal@jisalazar.com _ SALAZAR LAW FIRM		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7 <b>e sent to t</b> i <b>provided;</b> 71 pa JL 19	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-528-1202 aralegal@jIsalazar.com . SALAZAR LAW FIRM 934 W. GRAY, SUITE 401		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 e sent to ta provided; 1 71 pa JL 19 H(	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-528-1202 aralegal@jisalazar.com _ SALAZAR LAW FIRM 934 W. GRAY, SUITE 401 OUSTON, TEXAS 77019		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 e sent to ta provided; 1 71 pa JL 19 H(	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-528-1202 aralegal@jlsalazar.com _ SALAZAR LAW FIRM 934 W. GRAY, SUITE 401 OUSTON, TEXAS 77019 PT-3218-US-CNT		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 e sent to ta provided; 1 71 pa JL 19 H(	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-528-1202 aralegal@jisalazar.com _ SALAZAR LAW FIRM 934 W. GRAY, SUITE 401 OUSTON, TEXAS 77019		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(7 e sent to ta provided; 1 71 pa JL 19 H(	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-528-1202 aralegal@jlsalazar.com _ SALAZAR LAW FIRM 934 W. GRAY, SUITE 401 OUSTON, TEXAS 77019 PT-3218-US-CNT		ent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7 e sent to ta provided; 1 71 pa JL 19 H(	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-528-1202 aralegal@jIsalazar.com _ SALAZAR LAW FIRM 034 W. GRAY, SUITE 401 OUSTON, TEXAS 77019 PT-3218-US-CNT DAVID L. FOX		ent

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

... M. Mar Date 29 Signed SEPT Julian Nicholas

On behalf of Smith & Nephew UK Limited

Signed

Date 29 Septender 09

Louise Strudwick On behalf of Smith & Nephew, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 034901 FRAME: 0552

**RECORDED: 02/05/2015**